4 Change in accounting policies

Exploration and Evaluation Expenditures:
During the period ended July 31, 2011, the Company retrospectively changed its accounting policy for
exploration and evaluation expenditures to align itself with policies applied by other companies in the mining
and exploration industry. The Company now only capitalizes exploration expenditures when a known resource
exists and management believes that the costs are economically recoverable. Property acquisition costs are
capitalized.

Exploration and evaluation expenditures are now charged to net loss as they are incurred until the mineral
property reaches the development stage. Significant costs related to property acquisition are capitalized until the
viability of the mineral interest is determined. When it has been established that a mineral deposit is
commercially mineable and an economic analysis has been completed, the costs subsequently incurred to
develop a mine on the property prior to the start of mining operations are capitalized. The impact of this change
on the previously reported October 31, 2010 financial statements is as follows:

Reported
$

Adjustment
$

Restated
$

Mineral property interest 2,366,111 (1,655,099) 711,012
Loss for the year 722,763 (3,758) 719,005
Deficit 1,053,038 1,658,857 2,711,895

Bearing Resources Ltd.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended July 31, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars, except where indicated)

3

5 Significant accounting policies

Basis of Presentation
The financial statements of the Business have been prepared in accordance with International Financial
Reporting Standards (“IFRS”), as Bearing was incorporated on January 13, 2011. These financial statements
include all adjustments, of a normal recurring nature, considered necessary by management to fairly present the